02-22-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVE



E COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY 100970896 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Prease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
The Ahrens-Fox Fire Engine Company 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Fire Products Company MRW 2-11-99 Internal Address: 62 Lincoln Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ____ Yes _X No Webster Groves, Missouri 63119-2319 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 62 Lincoln Avenue X Assignment Merger City Webster Groves State: Missouri Zip: 63119-2319 Security Agreement Change of Name __ Other ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes X No Execution Date: February 2, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,537,298 5.664.865 Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph M. Rolnicki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$80.00 Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 X Enclosed Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105 amount is insufficient) 2/19/1999 DMGUYEN 00000289 5537298 8. Deposit account number: FC:581 80.00 OP 18-1829 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Joseph M. Rolnicki Name of person signing

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Ahrens-Fox Fire Engine Company, a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at 205 Sherman Place, Webster Groves, Missouri 63119-2348, is the sole owner, by assignment from the original inventors, of the following U.S. patents:

No. 5,537,298, issued July 16, 1996, entitled GEAR DRIVEN OSCILLATING SIGNAL LIGHT; and

No. 5,664,865, issued September 9, 1997, entitled SIGNAL LIGHT BELT AND PULLEY DRIVE MECHANISM

and the inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, The Fire Products Company, a corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 62 Lincoln Avenue, Webster Groves, Missouri 63119-2319, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions as disclosed in said U.S. Patents, and in and to said U.S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Ahrens-Fox Fire Engine Company does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto The Fire Products Company, its successors, or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions as the same is disclosed in said U.S. Patents. in and to said U.S. Patents, and in and to any reissue of said U.S. Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by The Fire Products Company for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, or assigns, to the end of the term for which said U.S. Patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by The Ahrens-Fox Fire Engine Company if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, or assigns.

29343350.doc

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0344

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 1999.
Title: Totalean Title:
STATE OF :
COUNTY OF :
On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u> , 1999 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, personally appeared W. Kenneth Menke, III, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA L MAGER
NOTARY PUBLIC — STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 15, 1999

29343350.doc

RECORDED: 02/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0345